
Lāladāsa ; Nandadāsa: Dādūpanthī manuscript collection 

 

a.) DM, guṭakā 33, dated 1666 AD (VS 1723, see colophon on folio 159). On folio 118 the 

numbering starts with number 46 but is gradually corrected and ends with number 

159. The folios are further not numbered. 65 Lāladās, Itihās sār samucay (17 adhyāy); 

118 (=46) Bhīkhajan, Bhāratī nāmamālā (based on Rāmāyaṇa) (till 173 = 99b). 

The folios are further numberd separately; 2-14 Mahādev-Pārvatī samvā; incomplete; 

1-3 Nandadās, Cintāmani nām mālā (incomplete); 1-7 Nāmamahātmya (44 caupāī); 1-

6 Guṇanāmālā (50 dohā); 1-3 Mukharām (35 dohā and arilla); 1-3 an., 16 verses; 1-16 

Janagopāl, Prahlād caritra; 1-19 Dhruv caritra. Fort he last folios of this manuscript 

see below f 

 

b.) DM, No. 12 (see above, film No. 1a); on folio 257 are the last words of a pad Haridās 

(see below, film No. 13e);  

Gorakhanāth, pad; 265b Gorakh Ganes samvād; 267 Gorakh kī sabadī; After folio 

268b [ending with sabad 45] 3 folios follow with sabad No. 102-115, 116-129; 130-

143; 144-156; 157-170; 171-185; after this follows sabad 46; on folio 274b sabad 97 

is numbered 197 in the text); 274b Haṇavanta; 275 Bhetarī; 275b Gopīchanda; 276 

Bharatharīnāth; 276b Deval, Bāl Gunāī; 277 Cuṇakar, Mīḍakarīpāv?; 280 Tab babek 

grantha; 280b; Pīpā; 282b Paras; 283b Dhānā; 284Trilocan; 284b Jaidev, Bījhal; 285 

Syauśramadās; 286 Deval, Kānhai; 286 Bhāṇ; 287 Narasī; 287b Vīsā, Risikes; 287b 

Som; 288b Catrabhuj, Mahātma; 289b Benidās; 292 Narāīnadās; 292b Lājan, 

Karamcand, Somrā; 297 Deidās, Sīhā; 297b Aṅgad; 298 Syānanda (Sukhānanda?); 

298b Krisnānanda; 299 Bhavan; 299b Santadās; 300 Narasangha, Bharathī, Mādhau 

Gusāī; 303 Agarjī, Tungarasī; 303b Vanavakunṭā, Andhyārū kau rāsau; 306 Mukanda; 

306b Matisundar Nāyak, Sārī, Gālib; 307 Beliyānanda, Sūriyedās; 307b Cāngaīyā, 

Tāran; 308 Gyān Trilok kī bāvanī; 309 Nānik (fo. 311 missing); 312 Kadan. 

 

Film ends on folio 312b. The last folios of the manuscript were sticking together. 

 

c.) VB, No. 113, 22 folio: Sundaradās, Gyān samudra 

[The date of the manuscript 3c, VS 1742 or 1685 AD, is found on folio 262, 

reproduced in P.H. Sharma, Sundar granthāvalī, Calcutta 1936, vol. 1, part II. p. 80; 

see p. 82 for the date oft he composition and pp. 1-83 for the text-edition. See also 

G.N. Bahura and L.G. Dikshit: Vidyābhūṣaṇa-grantha-saṅgraha-sūcī. Jajpur, 1961, p. 

89, note]. 

DM = Dadu Mahavidyalay Jaipur 

VB = G.N. Bahura and L.G. Dikshit: Vidyābhūṣaṇa-grantha-saṅgraha-sūcī. Jajpur, 1961. Vidyā 

         Bhūṣaṇ Saṅgrah, Rajasthan Oriental Institute, Jaipur Branch (in front oft he Havā Mahal) 


